AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as
“City,” and WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC, a limited liability company, hereinafter
referred to as “Consultant.”

WHEREAS, City and Consultant are parties to that certain agreement, dated
October 5, 2015, entitled “Professional Services Contract Between The City of
Huntington Beach and Wittman Enterprises, LLC for Billing Services for Emergency
Paramedic and Ambulance Service,” which agreement shall hereinafter be referred to as
the “Agreement;” and

City and Consultant wish to amend the Original Agreement to extend the term of
the Original Agreement and to increase the amount of compensation to be paid to

Consultant,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by City and Consultant as follows:
1. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the services to be performed under the Original Agreement,
City agrees to pay Consultant an additional sum not to exceed Three Hundred Ninety-
Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seven Dollars ($398,607.00). The additional sum shall be
added to the original sum of Nine Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-
Two Doliars (992,652.00), for a new total contract amount not to exceed One Million
Three Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($1,391,259.00).

2. EXTENSION OF TERM
The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for one (1) additional

years. The Agreement shall now expire on October 5, 2019.

18-6795/186260/mv 1




3, REAFFIRMATION
Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of

the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC, CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH,
a limited liability company a municipal corporation of the State
of California
By:
Mayor
print name
I'ES: (circle one) Chairman/President/Vice President City Clerk
AND R ONTF
By: /" Ao~
A—TFire Chief /4
print name o
ITS: (circle onej Secretary/Chief Financial Officer/Asst. REVIEWED AND APPROVED:
Secretary - Treasurer
City Manager
APPROVED AS TO FORM.:

v
City Attorney & =7 /

DATE:

18-6795/186260/mv 2



3, REAFFIRMATION
Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of

the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

WITTMAN ENTERPRISES, LLC, CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH,
a limited liability company a municipal corporation of the State
of California

] 2 .
-7 !‘r. o ;o _,,-“} % -
BY:C:“ iﬂ.{%/ L s ,"’\_‘..\.é‘/_‘?,g’f&z o i )f!/
0 y y

- o ) (g/ Mayor
D it e diptsu —bouns, (ESS
print name 7
1TS; (circle one) Chairman/President/Vice President City Clerk
~  AND INITIATED AND APPROVED:
by, At A
JpInlber [y o cle O Fite Clrief
print mame

ITS: (eircle one) Secretary/Chief Financiat Olficer/Asst. REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

Scerelary ~ Treasurer

City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM.

City Atlorney AV

DATE:

18-6795/186260/mv 2



